B¢ international bowel
ﬁ ULTRASOUND GROUP
IBUS Module 1 Workshop - Calgary, Canada
Program - Day 1 - Friday, April 10", 2026

08:00

08:15

08:25

08:50

09:10

09:30
09:50

10:05

10:15

11:30

08:15

08:25

08:50

09:10

9:30

09:50
10:05

10:15

11:30

12:30

Registration + Welcome coffee

Welcome to Calgary
Kerri Novak

Pre Course Test
Carla Nash

IUS in the Management of IBD: A Changing
Paradigm, with Transmural Healing as the Key

Treatment Target. Are we ready for Stride IlII?
Kenneth Ernest

The Basics I: How to perform IUS, fundamentals
of bowel & the mesentery
Jennifer Debruyn

Intestinal Ultrasound in Crohn's Disease
Cathy Lu

Coffee Break

The Basics II: There are so many buttons!!!
Machine orientation: how to capture and
optimize your image

Rune Wilkens

Hands-on #1: Examination of Crohn's disease
(CD Patients)

Lunch

12:30

12:40

13.00
14:00
14:20

14:35

14:55

15.05
16:15

16:40
16:50

19:00

12:40

13:00

14.00
14:20
14:35

14:55

15.05
16:15

16:40

16:50
17.00

21.00

Presentation Gold Sponsor: Pfizer

Intestinal Ultrasound in Ulcerative Colitis
Michael Winter

Hands-on #2: Ulcerative Colitis (UC patients)

Complications and Crohn's disease
Kerri Novak

Coffee-break

How Do | Measure Activity on IUS in IBD? Scoring
disease in UC and CD - is there utility?
Rune Wilkens

Presentation Gold Sponsor: Johnson & Johnson
Hands-on #3: Mixed Bag of IBD (IBD patients)

Debate: Be it resolved: Competence is a numbers
game. VERSUS Competence is an individualized

skill, with a path with no clear number
Matthey Smyth and Michael Stewart

Presentation Gold Sponsor: Celltrion
Reflections on Day 1

Dinner Preliminary program, subject to change.



[~ . .
international bowel
d ULTRASOUND GROUP

IBUS Module 1 Workshop - Calgary, Canada

Program - Day 2
Saturday, April 11th, 2026

08:15

08:25

08:45
10:00
10:15
10:25
10:45
11:05
12:15

13.00

08:25

08:45

10:00
10:15
10:25
10:45
11:05
12:15
13:00

13:30

Welcome to Day 2
Kerri Novak

Post-Operative Crohn's disease: why is the
anastomosis so hard to characterize?
Federica Furfaro

Hands-on #4: Video cases post-operative Crohn’s
disease

Coffee Break

Presentation Gold Sponsor: AbbVie

IUS in pediatrics and pregnancy
Amelia Keller

Standardized documentation and reporting
Maxime Delisle

Hands-on #5: IBD patients/ Peds Patients (IBD
patients - adult and pediatrics )

Lunch

Panel Discussion: How does IUS Implementation

work?
Cathy Lu, Rune Wilkens, Maxime Delisle, Jennifer Debruyn,
Kenneth Ernest

13:30
13:50
14:50
15:05
16:15
16:35

17:05

18:30

13:50

14:50

15:05
16:15
16:35
17:05

17:15

20:00

Is thick bowel always IBD?

Joelle St-Pierre

Hands-on #6 - Video Cases Library: Differential
diagnosis on IUS: Is it always IBD?

Coffee Break

Hands-on #7 Team Challenge-Live Patients (IBD
patients)

IBUS curriculum - What's next
Federica Furfaro

Post-course test
Carla Nash

That's a wrap!
Kerri Novak

Dinner

Preliminary program, subject to change.



	Slide 1
	Slide 2

