

IBUS Module 1 Workshop - Calgary, Canada

Program – Day 1 - Friday, April 10th, 2026

08:00	08:15	Registration + Welcome coffee	12:30	12:40	Presentation Gold Sponsor: Pfizer
08:15	08:25	Welcome to Calgary Kerri Novak	12:40	13:00	Intestinal Ultrasound in Ulcerative Colitis Michael Winter
08:25	08:50	Pre Course Test Carla Nash	13:00	14:00	Hands-on #2: Ulcerative Colitis (UC patients)
08:50	09:10	IUS in the Management of IBD: A Changing Paradigm, with Transmural Healing as the Key Treatment Target. Are we ready for Stride III? Kenneth Ernest	14:00	14:20	Complications and Crohn's disease Kerri Novak
			14:20	14:35	Coffee-break
09:10	9:30	The Basics I: How to perform IUS, fundamentals of bowel & the mesentery Jennifer Debruyne	14:35	14:55	How Do I Measure Activity on IUS in IBD? Scoring disease in UC and CD – is there utility? Rune Wilkens
09:30	09:50	Intestinal Ultrasound in Crohn's Disease Cathy Lu	14:55	15:05	Presentation Gold Sponsor: Johnson & Johnson
09:50	10:05	Coffee Break	15:05	16:15	Hands-on #3: Mixed Bag of IBD (IBD patients)
10:05	10:15	The Basics II: There are so many buttons!!! Machine orientation: how to capture and optimize your image Rune Wilkens	16:15	16:40	Debate: Be it resolved: Competence is a numbers game. VERSUS Competence is an individualized skill, with a path with no clear number Matthey Smyth and Michael Stewart
10:15	11:30	Hands-on #1: Examination of Crohn's disease (CD Patients)	16:40	16:50	Presentation Gold Sponsor: Celltrion
11:30	12:30	Lunch	16:50	17:00	Reflections on Day 1
			19:00	21:00	Dinner

Preliminary program, subject to change.

IBUS Module 1 Workshop - Calgary, Canada

Program – Day 2

Saturday, April 11th, 2026

08:15	08:25	Welcome to Day 2 Kerri Novak	13:30	13:50	Is thick bowel always IBD? Joelle St-Pierre
08:25	08:45	Post-Operative Crohn's disease: why is the anastomosis so hard to characterize? Federica Furfaro	13:50	14:50	Hands-on #6 - Video Cases Library: Differential diagnosis on IUS: Is it always IBD?
08:45	10:00	Hands-on #4: Video cases post-operative Crohn's disease	14:50	15:05	Coffee Break
10:00	10:15	Coffee Break	15:05	16:15	Hands-on #7 Team Challenge-Live Patients (IBD patients)
10:15	10:25	Presentation Gold Sponsor: AbbVie	16:15	16:35	IBUS curriculum - What's next Federica Furfaro
10:25	10:45	IUS in pediatrics and pregnancy Amelia Keller	16:35	17:05	Post-course test Carla Nash
10:45	11:05	Standardized documentation and reporting Maxime Delisle	17:05	17:15	That's a wrap! Kerri Novak
11:05	12:15	Hands-on #5: IBD patients/ Peds Patients (IBD patients – adult and pediatrics)	18:30	20:00	Dinner
12:15	13:00	Lunch			
13:00	13:30	Panel Discussion: How does IUS Implementation work? Cathy Lu, Rune Wilkens, Maxime Delisle, Jennifer Debruyn, Kenneth Ernest			Preliminary program, subject to change.